(1) Leverage shown on a two year blended basis to account for biennial shifts in political revenues

Net Financial Leverage
1

30Gray Television, Inc.

Prudent Cost Management and Increasing Margins

Increasing Operating Cash Flow Margins
Gray TV continues to grow
operating margins through
identified operational
efficiencies

As of December 31, 2012,
reduced total number of
employees by 367, or 15%,
since December 31, 2007

Decreased operating costs by
converting to digital

1.23% TV Expense CAGR from
2007 – 2012

36%

39%

43%

2008 2010 2012

31Gray Television, Inc.

$43
$51

YTD 2011 YTD 2013

($5)

$13

YTD 2011 YTD 2013

YTD 6/30/2013 Operating Performance Update

Strength in revenue driven by automotive and

retransmission, etc.

Local revenue +3% vs. 2012 and +6% vs. 2011

National Revenue +4% vs. 2012 and +8% vs. 2011

OCF +28% from 2010 to 2012 and +18% from

YTD 2011 to YTD 2013

Net RevenueYTD 2013 Highlights

Operating Cash Flow

($ in millions)

($ in millions) ($ in millions)

Free Cash Flow

(1) YTD signifies year to date June 30th

$146

$163

YTD 2011 YTD 2013

3232Gray Television, Inc.

Capitalization Overview

Current and Pro Forma Capitalization
($ in Millions) Actual Pro Forma

1

6/30/2013 6/30/2013

Cash and Cash Equivalents $23.4 $23.4

$40MM Revolver due 2017 $0.0 $0.0
Term Loan B due 2019 (L+350

2
/ 1.0% LIBOR Floor) 535.0 159.0

Total First Lien Debt $535.0 $159.0

7.500% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2020 300.0 675.0
Total Debt $835.0 $834.0

Net Debt $811.6 $810.6

Market Capitalization 3 $484.1 $484.1
Total Capitalization $1,319.1 $1,318.1

6/30/2013 L8QA OCF 4 $139.5 $139.5

6/30/2013 LTM OCF 5 $158.9 $158.9

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash / L8QA OCF 3.7x 1.0x
Total Debt, Net Cash / L8QA OCF 5.8x 5.8x

Total First Lien Debt, Net Cash / LTM OCF 3.2x 0.9x
Total Debt, Net Cash / LTM OCF 5.1x 5.1x

(1) Pro forma for October 2013 $375 million add-on to the 7.500% Senior Notes
(2) Step down from L+375 at 6/30/13A due to paydown of Term Loan B
(3) Based on 10/11/2013 GTN share price of $8.33 and 58.1 million shares outstanding (combines GTN  and GTN.A)
(4) OCF as defined in the existing Credit Agreement for the last eight quarters on an annualized basis
(5) OCF as defined in the existing Credit Agreement for the last twelve months